CHAPTER 27 - OFFENSES

ARTICLE

I DEFINITIONS
Section 27-1-1
Section 27-1-2

II GENERALLY

Section 27-2-1

Section 27-2-2

Section 27-2-3

Section 27-2-4

Section 27-2-5

Section 27-2-6

Section 27-2-7

Section 27-2-8

Section 27-2-9

Section 27-2-10
Section 27-2-11
Section 27-2-12
Section 27-2-13
Section 27-2-14
Section 27-2-15
Section 27-2-16
Section 27-2-17
Section 27-2-18
Section 27-2-19
Section 27-2-20
Section 27-2-21
Section 27-2-22
Section 27-2-23
Section 27-2-24
Section 27-2-25
Section 27-2-26
Section 27-2-27
Section 27-2-28
Section 27-2-29
Section 27-2-30
Section 27-2-31
Section 27-2-32
Section 27-2-33
Section 27-2-34

Section 27-2-35
Section 27-2-36
Section 27-2-37
Section 27-2-38
Section 27-2-39

TITLE

Meanings of Word's and Phrases
Criminal Code Adopted

Disturbing Police Officer
Impersonation of Officer
Disturbing Lawful Assemblies
Mob Action

Looting by Individuals
Disturbing the Peace

PAGE

27-1
27-1

27-1
27-1
27-1
27-1
27-2
27-2

Admission Fees. Fraudulently Avoiding Payment Of 27-2

Sale of Cigarettes or Tobacco to Minors
Smokeless Tobacco

Unlawful Conduct on a Public Way

Aid in Escape

Escapes

False Pretenses

Renting Premises for Unlawful Purposes
Aid to an Offense

Posting Bills

Intoxication in Public

Begging

Concealed Weapons

Discharge of Firearms or Bow and Arrow
Games in Street

Storage of Explosives

Throwing Rocks

Destruction of Public Property

Fortune Telling

Abandoned Refrigerators or Iceboxes
Halloween Curfew

Theft of Recyclables Unlawful

Throwing Objects From Motor Vehicles
Depositing of Snow and Ice Restricted
Protective Covering or Fencing

Curfew Hours for Minors

Sanctity of Funeral and Memorial Services
Use of Upholstered Furniture in Outdoor
Locations Prohibited

Noise

False Report of Theft and Other Losses
Harassing and Obscene Communications
Tobacco and Electronic Smoking Devices
MDPV and Kratom Prohibited

[2022]

27-2
27-3
27-3
27-3
27-3
27-3
27-3
27-3
27-4
27-4
27-4
27-4
27-4
27-4
27-4
27-5
27-5
27-5
27-5
27-5
27-5
27-5
27-5
27-5
27-6
27-7

27-8
27-8
27-8
27-9
27-10
27-10

TC-1



ARTICLE

Imr

v

vr

vir

Section 27-3-1
Section 27-3-2
Section 27-3-3
Section 27-3-4
Section 27-3-5
Section 27-3-6

Section 27-4-1
Section 27-4-2
Section 27-4-3
Section 27-4-4

ANTI-LITTER

Section 27-5-1
Section 27-5-2
Section 27-5-3
Section 27-5-4
Section 27-5-5
Section 27-5-6
Section 27-5-7
Section 27-5-8
Section 27-5-9
Section 27-5-10
Section 27-5-11
Section 27-5-12
Section 27-5-13
Section 27-5-14

TRESPASS

Section 27-6-1
Section 27-6-2

Section 27-7-1
Section 27-7-2

TITLE

OFFENSES AGAINST PROPERTY

Petty Theft
Criminal Damage to Property
Injury to Utility Wires and Poles

Damage or Destruction of Street Signs Prohibited

Tampering With Public Notice
Electronic Devices to Kill Insects

PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND DECENCY
Disorderly Conduct; Elements of the Offense
Resisting or Obstructing a Peace Officer

Refusing to Aid an Officer

Assembling at Public Places and Businesses

Definitions

Littering Prohibited

Prevention of Scattering

Receptacles - Upsetting or Tampering
Sidewalks and Alleys Free From Litter
Owner to Maintain Private Premises
Littering From Vehicles

Littering From Aircraft

Litter in Parks

Handbills

Posting Notices Prohibited
Construction Sites

Loading and Unloading Docks
Parking Lots

Trespasses Prohibited

Specifically Enumerated Trespasses — Suppression

PARENTAL RESPONSIBILITY REGULATIONS

Definitions

Parents and Guardians Responsible for Acts

VIII TRUANCY AND CURFEW CODE

Section 27-8-1
Section 27-8-2
Section 27-8-3
Section 27-8-4
Section 27-8-5
Section 27-8-6
Section 27-8-7

Definitions

Curfew Restrictions
Truancy Restrictions
Establishment Restrictions
Enforcement Restrictions
Penalty

Civil Liability

[2022]

PAGE

27-13
27-13
27-13
27-14
27-14
27-14

27-15
27-15
27-16
27-16

27-17
27-17
27-18
27-18
27-18
27-18
27-18
27-18
27-18
27-18
27-19
27-19
27-19
27-19

27-20
27-20

27-21
27-21

27-22
27-23
27-23
27-24
27-24
27-24
27-25

TC-2



ARTICLE

IX

X

X1

XIr

XIIT SMOKE FREE AIR CODE

OPEN BURNING

Section 27-9-1
Section 27-9-2
Section 27-9-3
Section 27-9-4

Section 27-10-1
Section 27-10-2
Section 27-10-3
Section 27-10-4
Section 27-10-5
Section 27-10-6
Section 27-10-7
Section 27-10-8
Section 27-10-9
Section 27-10-10

Section 27-11-1
Section 27-11-2
Section 27-11-3
Section 27-11-4
Section 27-11-5

OBSCENITY

Section 27-12-1
Section 27-12-2
Section 27-12-3

Section 27-13-1
Section 27-13-2
Section 27-13-3
Section 27-13-4
Section 27-13-5

Section 27-13-6
Section 27-13-7
Section 27-13-8
Section 27-13-9
Section 27-13-10
Section 27-13-11
Section 27-13-12
Section 27-13-13

ADULT USES REGULATED

TITLE

Definitions

Burning Prohibited

Restrictions on Burning of Landscape Waste
Burning Permitted

SKATEBOARDS AND TOY VEHICLES

Definitions

Skateboarding on a Street

Clinging to a Vehicle

Yield Right-of-Way

Skateboarding on Private Property
Skateboarding on Public Property
Skateboarding in the Business District
Damaging Village Property
Skateboard Ramps

Agreement for Impoundment

Purpose and Additional Findings
Definitions

Prohibition

Limitation

Adult Entertainment Facility

Obscenity

Harmful Material

Tie-In Sales of Obscene Publications to
Distributors

Background

Purpose

Definitions

Prohibition in Enclosed Public Places
Prohibition in Unenclosed Public Places and
Outdoor Venues

Prohibition in Places of Employment
Prohibition in Open Air Dining Areas
Prohibition at Public Entrances
Designation of Other No-Smoking Areas
No Retaliation

Signs

Exemptions

Penalties

[2022]

PAGE

27-26
27-26
27-26
27-26

27-27
27-27
27-27
27-27
27-27
27-27
27-27
27-27
27-27
27-27

27-28
27-29
27-29
27-29
27-29

27-30
27-31

27-32

27-33
27-33
27-33
27-34

27-34
27-35
27-35
27-35
27-35
27-35
27-35
27-36
27-36

TC-3



ARTICLE TITLE
XIV  SYNTHETIC DRUGS
Section 27-14-1 - Sale, Possession or Delivery of Synthetic
Cocaine Prohibited
Section 27-14-2 - Sale, Possession or Delivery of Synthetic
Cannabis Prohibited

XV REGULATION OF RESIDENCES OF REGISTERED SEX OFFENDERS

Section 27-15-1 - Definitions
Section 27-15-2 - Prohibited Acts
Section 27-15-3 - Penalty

Section 27-15-4 - Other Provisions

XVI  CANNABIS BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS PROHIBITED

Section 27-16-1 - Definitions
Section 27-16-2 - Cannabis Business Establishment Prohibited
Section 27-16-3 - Public Nuisance Declared

[2022]

PAGE

27-37

27-38

27-40
27-40
27-41
27-41

27-42
27-42
27-43

TC-4



