CHAPTER 27 - OFFENSES

<u>IRTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
I	DEFINITIONS			
	Section 27-1-1	_	Meanings of Words and Phrases	27-1
	Section 27-1-2	-	Criminal Code Adopted	27-1
II	GENERALLY			
	Section 27-2-1	_	Disturbing Police Officer	27-1
	Section 27-2-2	-	Impersonation of Officer	27-1
	Section 27-2-3	-	Disturbing Lawful Assemblies	<i>27-1</i>
	Section 27-2-4	-	Mob Action	<i>27-1</i>
	Section 27-2-5	-	Looting by Individuals	27-2
	Section 27-2-6	-	Disturbing the Peace	27-2
	Section 27-2-7	-	Admission Fees: Fraudulently Avoiding Payment Of	27-2
	Section 27-2-8	-	Sale of Cigarettes or Tobacco to Minors	27-2
	Section 27-2-9	-	Smokeless Tobacco	<i>27-3</i>
	Section 27-2-10	-	Unlawful Conduct on a Public Way	<i>27-3</i>
	Section 27-2-11	-	Aid in Escape	<i>27-3</i>
	Section 27-2-12	-	Escapes	<i>27-3</i>
	Section 27-2-13	-	False Pretenses	<i>27-3</i>
	Section 27-2-14	-	Renting Premises for Unlawful Purposes	<i>27-3</i>
	Section 27-2-15	-	Aid to an Offense	<i>27-3</i>
	Section 27-2-16	-	Posting Bills	27-4
	Section 27-2-17	-	Intoxication in Public	<i>27-4</i>
	Section 27-2-18	-	Begging	<i>27-4</i>
	Section 27-2-19	-	Concealed Weapons	27-4
	Section 27-2-20	-	Discharge of Firearms or Bow and Arrow	<i>27-4</i>
	Section 27-2-21	-	Games in Street	<i>27-4</i>
	Section 27-2-22	-	Storage of Explosives	<i>27-4</i>
	Section 27-2-23	-	Throwing Rocks	<i>27-5</i>
	Section 27-2-24	-	Destruction of Public Property	<i>27-5</i>
	Section 27-2-25	-	Fortune Telling	<i>27-5</i>
	Section 27-2-26	-	Abandoned Refrigerators or Iceboxes	<i>27-5</i>
	Section 27-2-27	-	Halloween Curfew	<i>27-5</i>
	Section 27-2-28	-	Theft of Recyclables Unlawful	<i>27-5</i>
	Section 27-2-29	-	Throwing Objects From Motor Vehicles	<i>27-5</i>
	Section 27-2-30	-	Depositing of Snow and Ice Restricted	<i>27-5</i>
	Section 27-2-31	-	Protective Covering or Fencing	<i>27-5</i>
	Section 27-2-32	-	Curfew Hours for Minors	27-6
	Section 27-2-33	-	Sanctity of Funeral and Memorial Services	27-7
	Section 27-2-34	-	Use of Upholstered Furniture in Outdoor	
			Locations Prohibited	27-8
	Section 27-2-35	-	Noise	27-8
	Section 27-2-36	-	False Report of Theft and Other Losses	27-8
	Section 27-2-37	-	Harassing and Obscene Communications	27-9
	Section 27-2-38	-	Tobacco and Electronic Smoking Devices	<i>27-10</i>
	Section 27-2-39	-	MDPV and Kratom Prohibited	<i>27-10</i>

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>			
III	OFFENSES AGAINST PROPERTY						
	Section 27-3-1	-	Petty Theft	27-13			
	Section 27-3-2	-	Criminal Damage to Property	<i>27-13</i>			
	Section 27-3-3	-	Injury to Utility Wires and Poles	<i>27-13</i>			
	Section 27-3-4	-	Damage or Destruction of Street Signs Prohibited	27-14			
	Section 27-3-5	-	Tampering With Public Notice	<i>27-14</i>			
	Section 27-3-6	-	Electronic Devices to Kill Insects	27-14			
IV	PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND DECENCY						
	Section 27-4-1	_	Disorderly Conduct; Elements of the Offense	27-15			
	Section 27-4-2		Resisting or Obstructing a Peace Officer	<i>27-15</i>			
	Section 27-4-3	_	Refusing to Aid an Officer	27-16			
	Section 27-4-4	-	Assembling at Public Places and Businesses	27-16			
V	ANTI-LITTER						
_	Section 27-5-1	_	Definitions	27-17			
	Section 27-5-2	_	Littering Prohibited	27-17			
	Section 27-5-3	_	Prevention of Scattering	27-18			
	Section 27-5-4	_	Receptacles - Upsetting or Tampering	27-18			
	Section 27-5-5	_	Sidewalks and Alleys Free From Litter	27-18			
	Section 27-5-6	_	Owner to Maintain Private Premises	27-18			
	Section 27-5-7	_	Littering From Vehicles	<i>27-18</i>			
	Section 27-5-8	_	Littering From Aircraft	<i>27-18</i>			
	Section 27-5-9	_	Litter in Parks	<i>27-18</i>			
	Section 27-5-10	_	Handbills	<i>27-18</i>			
	Section 27-5-11	_	Posting Notices Prohibited	27-19			
	Section 27-5-12	_	Construction Sites	27-19			
	Section 27-5-13	_	Loading and Unloading Docks	27-19			
	Section 27-5-14	-	Parking Lots	<i>27-19</i>			
VI	TRESPASS						
	Section 27-6-1	_	Trespasses Prohibited	27-20			
	Section 27-6-2	-	Specifically Enumerated Trespasses – Suppression				
VII	PARENTAL RESPONSIB	ILIT	TY REGULATIONS				
	Section 27-7-1		Definitions	27-21			
	Section 27-7-2	-	Parents and Guardians Responsible for Acts	27-21			
VIII	TRUANCY AND CURFEW CODE						
	Section 27-8-1	- -	Definitions	27-22			
	Section 27-8-2	_	Curfew Restrictions	27-23			
	Section 27-8-3	_	Truancy Restrictions	27-23			
	Section 27-8-4	_	Establishment Restrictions	27-24			
	Section 27-8-5	_	Enforcement Restrictions	27-24			
	Section 27-8-6	_	Penalty	27-24			
	Section 27-8-7	_	Civil Liability	<i>27-25</i>			
	2000011 27 0 7			_,			

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>		
IX	OPEN BURNING					
	Section 27-9-1	_	Definitions	27-26		
	Section 27-9-2	_	Burning Prohibited	27-26		
	Section 27-9-3	_	Restrictions on Burning of Landscape Waste	27-26		
	Section 27-9-4	-	Burning Permitted	27-26		
X	SKATEBOARDS AND TOY VEHICLES					
	Section 27-10-1	-	Definitions	27-27		
	Section 27-10-2	-	Skateboarding on a Street	27-27		
	Section 27-10-3	-	Clinging to a Vehicle	27-27		
	Section 27-10-4	-	Yield Right-of-Way	27-27		
	Section 27-10-5	-	Skateboarding on Private Property	27-27		
	Section 27-10-6	-	Skateboarding on Public Property	27-27		
	Section 27-10-7	-	Skateboarding in the Business District	27-27		
	Section 27-10-8	-	Damaging Village Property	27-27		
	Section 27-10-9	-	Skateboard Ramps	27-27		
	Section 27-10-10	-	Agreement for Impoundment	27-27		
ΧI	ADULT USES REGULATE	D				
	Section 27-11-1	-	Purpose and Additional Findings	27-28		
	Section 27-11-2	-	<i>Definitions</i>	27-29		
	Section 27-11-3	-	Prohibition	27-29		
	Section 27-11-4	-	Limitation	27-29		
	Section 27-11-5	-	Adult Entertainment Facility	27-29		
XII	OBSCENITY					
	Section 27-12-1	-	Obscenity	27-30		
	Section 27-12-2	-	and the same and t	<i>27-31</i>		
	Section 27-12-3	-	Tie-In Sales of Obscene Publications to			
			Distributors	27-32		
XIII	SMOKE FREE AIR CODE					
-	Section 27-13-1	_	Background	27-33		
	Section 27-13-2	-	Purpose	27-33		
	Section 27-13-3	_	Definitions	27-33		
	Section 27-13-4	-	Prohibition in Enclosed Public Places	27-34		
	Section 27-13-5	-	Prohibition in Unenclosed Public Places and Outdoor Venues	<i>27-34</i>		
	Section 27-13-6	_	Prohibition in Places of Employment	<i>27-35</i>		
	Section 27-13-7	_	Prohibition in Open Air Dining Areas	<i>27-35</i>		
	Section 27-13-8	-	Prohibition at Public Entrances	<i>27-35</i>		
	Section 27-13-9	-	Designation of Other No-Smoking Areas	27-35		
	Section 27-13-10	-	No Retaliation	27-35		
	Section 27-13-11	-	Signs	27-35		
	Section 27-13-12	-	Exemptions	27-36		
	Section 27-13-13	-	Penalties	27-36		

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>		
XIV	SYNTHETIC DRUGS					
	Section 27-14-1	-	Sale, Possession or Delivery of Synthetic			
			Cocaine Prohibited	27-37		
	Section 27-14-2	-	Sale, Possession or Delivery of Synthetic			
			Cannabis Prohibited	27-38		
χv	REGULATION OF RESIDENCES OF REGISTERED SEX OFFENDERS					
	Section 27-15-1	-	Definitions	27-40		
	Section 27-15-2	-	Prohibited Acts	27-40		
	Section 27-15-3	-	Penalty	<i>27-41</i>		
	Section 27-15-4	-	Other Provisions	27-41		
XVI	CANNABIS BUSINESS E	STA	BLISHMENTS PROHIBITED			
	Section 27-16-1	-	Definitions	27-42		
	Section 27-16-2	-	Cannabis Business Establishment Prohibited	27-42		
	Section 27-16-3	_	Public Nuisance Declared	27-43		